DEC-05-2006 04:06 PM (Steins & Associates, P. C. 6196922003 DEC 0 5 2066

RECEIVED **CENTRAL FAX CENTER**

P. 4

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 12-11-2 OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	2006 . U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
1	OMB NO. 5851-5027 18AD. 6/30/2036)	:ET	
1	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
,			
,	1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
,	Cool Seat, ЦС	Name: John Anglin	
1	•	Internal Address:	
!	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ettached? Yes No	,	
1	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4009 Libby Route (Hwy.337)	
1	Execution Date(s) 6/2/06	.1	
,	Assignment Merger		
,	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Heber Springs	
1	☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: AR	
1	Government Interest Assignment	7in:70543	
!	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:72543	
1	Other Revocation (Assignee Default)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
,		document is being filed together with a new application.	
,	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/672,802	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/07/2006	MEBRAH1 00000128 10672802	1	
01 FC:8021	(40.00 OP)		
AT LOSONET	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
1	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
,	Name: <u>Karl M. Steins</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
1	Internal Address: Steins & Associates, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
,		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
,	Street Address; 2333 Camino del Río South, Suite 120	Enclosed	
,	Oli Bet Addi 869, 2000 Carring and Carring	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
,	City; San Diego	8. Payment Information	
1	State: CA Zip:92108	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9319	
!	Phone Number: 619-692-2004	Expiration Date 10/09	
	Fax Number: 619-692-2003	b. Deposit Account Number	
,	Email Address: mail@steins-patents.com	Authorized User Name	
!		40, (86	
,	Signature	40, (55) 12/5/2006 Date	
,	Karl M. Şteins	Total number of pages including cover	
,	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 4/6 * RCVD AT 12/5/2006 7:06:37 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/1 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6196922003 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-36

REEL: 018666 FRAME: 0913

DEC-05-2006 04:06 PM Steins & Associates, P. C. Corporation Details - Secretary of State, Nevada

Page 1 of 2
RECEIVED
CENTRAL FAX CENTER

COOL SEAT, LLC

DEC 0 5 2006

Business Entity Information				
Status:	Default on 6/1/2006	File Date:	8/27/2004	
Туре:	Domestic Limited-Liability Company	Corp Number:	LLC11477-2004	
Qualifying State:	NV	List of Officers Due:	5/31/2006	
Managed By:	Managers	Expiretion Date:	5/31/2054	

Resident Agent Information				
Name:	CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY OF NEVADA	Address 1:	6100 NEIL ROAD	
Address 2:		City:	RENO	
State:	NV	Zip Code:	89511	
Phone:		Fax:		
Email:		Mailing Address 1:		
Mailing Address 2:		Melling City:		
Mailing State:		Malling Zip Code:		

Financial Information				
No Par Share Count: 0	Capital Amount: \$ 0			
No stock records found for this company				

Officers			☐ Include Inactive Officers	
Managing Membe	r - JOHN T ANGLIN			
	1219 BARHAN DR #110	Address 2:		
City:	SAN MARCOS	State:	CA	
Zip Code:	92078	Country:		
Status:	Active	Email:		
Managing Membe	er - STEVE C DINKINS	<u> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>		
Address 1:	4812 COUNTYARD TRAIL	Address 2:		
City:	PLANO	State:	TX	
Zip Code:	75024	Country;		
Status:	Active	Email:		
Managing Membe	r - WALTER E PERRY			
	1372 BLACKMON RD	Address 2:		
City;	GREEN COVE SPRINGS	State:	FL	
Zip Code:	32043	Country:		
Status:	Active	Email:		
Managing Membe	r-JERRY K WARD			
Address 1:	1321 RINCON RD	Address 2:		
City:	ESCONEIDO	State:	CA	
Zip Code:	92025	Country:		
Status:	Active	Email:		

Actions\Amendments				
Action Type:	Articles of Organization			
Document Number:	LLC11477-2004-001	# of Pages:	3	
File Date:	05/27/2004	Effective Date:		
No Notes for this actio	n)			

PAGE 5/6* RCVD AT 12/5/2006 7:06:37 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/1 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6196922003 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-36;/5/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018666 FRAME: 0914

DEC-05-2006 04:06 PM Steins & Associates, P. C. Corporation Details - Secretary of State, Nevada

6196922003 RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

P. 6
Page 2 of 2

DEC 0 5 2006

Action Type:	initial List		
Document Number:	LLC11477-2004-002	# of Pages:	1
file Date:	06/23/2004	Effective Date:	
List of Officers for 2004	to 2005		
Action Type:	Annual List		
Document Number:	20050139139-13	# of Pages:	1
File Date:	04/18/2005	Effective Date:	
(No Notes for this action	n)		

PAGE 6/6* RCVD AT 12/5/2006 7:06:37 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/1 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6196922003 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-36/5/2006

PATENT REEL: 018666 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 12/05/2006